Kisan Shikshan Prasarak Mandal's

Shivaji Mahavidyalaya, Udqgir.

Tqg. Udgir, District: Latur, State: Maharashtra, Pin Code: 413517

[Est. June 1968 ¢ Affiliated to SRTM University ¢ Accredited by NAAC with 2.78 B++ 0 Accorded UGC 2(f)&12(B) Status]

Report on Student Satisfaction Survey 2022-23

Under NAAC AQAR (2022-23), the Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) was conducted among
the students of the college through Google Forms. The questionnaire has been framed based on
NAAC guidelines. The questionnaire is based on the 5-Point Likert type scale to give responses
on a scale of 0-4, with the most positive response being rated as 4 and the most negative

response being rated as 0.

In the Student Satisfaction Survey, twenty of the twenty-one questions are objective in nature,
while one question is open-ended to produce observations and suggestions for improvements
thereby providing an opportunity for the student to give suggestions and criticisms in their own
words. The questionnaire consists of several features of the teaching-learning process. The result
of this survey is based on the responses of 203 students.

SUMMARY OF THE STUDENTS’ SATISFACTION SURVEY

All 203 responses were received for the Students’ Satisfaction Survey, of which 71.4%
from UG Students were as 28.6% from PG students, 73.4% were female, 26.6% were male
students have responded belonging to 12.4 % from Arts (Humanities), 22.3% from Science and

65.3% from Commerce. Respondents are from college.



Gender

203 responses

@ Male
@ Female
Degree Program
203 responses
® UG
I @ PG
Age
201 responses
60 52 (25.9%)
44 (21.9%)
40
30 (14.9%)
26 (12.9%) 24 (11.9%)
20

1(0.5%) 2(1%) 1(0.5%) 1(0.5%)

04.05.2004 18 20 21 year 22 23 years old 30

Subject area pursuing
202 responses

@ Arts

@ Commerce

@ Science

@ Professional course (BCA)




1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? a7fd fddit cadh GIWTHQ'\UTW Sl 2

203 responses

@® 4-85t0 100%
@® 3-70t084%
® 2-551t069%
@ 1-30t0 54%
@ 0- Below 30%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? SIS @Wﬁﬂﬂmﬁ) TRref Tl
TN YR TR} B Udld?

203 responses

® 4 -Thoroughly
@ 3 - Satisfactorily
@ 2 - Poorly

/ @ 1 - Indifferently
_‘ @ 0 - Won't teach at all




3. How well were the teachers able to communicate? f1&/® ﬁmmfaﬂﬁwﬂﬂww
Hidrd?

203 responses

® 4 - Always effective

® 3 - Sometimes effective

@ 2 - Just satisfactorily

@ 1- Generally ineffective

@ 0- Very poor communication

4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as - fRighidl RifdvaraEad eviaA
S el

203 responses

@ 4- Excellent
@ 3 - Very good
@ 2 - Good

® 1 -Fair

@ 0- Poor

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. GHTT?IHFIIWITCITW fRrareidn
frgemo.

203 responses

@ 4 - Always fair

@ 3 - Usually fair

@ 2 - Sometimes unfair
@ 1 - Usually unfair

@ 0- Unfair




6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you? JTUedl WA dHfREEd

YTt Iai Hall od P12

203 responses

@® 4 -Every time

@® 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 - Rarely

@ 0- Never

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit

opportunities for students. 3T0d gifdeiad el ¢ 3. Gt Judids d& UgIalad Gsh1g Igd H1?

203 responses

® 4 —Regularly
@ 3 - Often

@ 2 - Sometimes
® 1 —Rarely

@ 0- Never

8. The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and

emotional growth. 3T FEfagaTamAdic R .. & TS d Ui AT GarHdT fafor #d.

203 responses

48.3% )-

@ 4 - Significantly
® 3 - Very well

© 2 — Moderately
@ 1 - Marginally
@ 0- Not at all



9. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. 3Tl HgldsATAd AT T
A /TS fafdy gefifamio s da.

203 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
® 3 -Agree
@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree
A @ 0- Strongly disagree

10. Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes. TRI&® IO ST Ufed Weiddd fd... TUT 3NTMIHH @ Ul (e [t Anfget Sard.

201 responses

@ 4 - Every time

20.9% ® 3 - Usually
@ 2- Occasionally/Sometimes
® 1 -Rarely
A @ 0- Never

11. Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. 3Tdell ﬁl&ﬁw
SATYUITY 0T STl TWHATETE HIGRG D YIGYRIAT BRI,

203 responses

@ 4 - Every time
@ 3 - Usually
@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

‘ @ 1 - Rarely
| @ 0 - I don't have a mentor




12. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. U & IgeruId
JAISHIGR Yh e WY Hdrd.

203 responses

® 4 - Every time

@ 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
@® 1-Rarely

@ 0- Never

13. The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

e MTueaTdia ardT SievgH T TG STUUIRT WiedTe SdTd.

203 responses

@ 4 -Fully

@ 3 - Reasonably
9.4% @ 2 - Partially
) @ 1 - Slightly
> — | @ 0- Unable to

14. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. fR1&/& W’I’cﬁﬁ
Iufldl 3l AR Ald HIUGHIE] JHT Hed Hdld BI?

203 responses

@ 4 - Every time

® 3 - Usually

@ 2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
) @® 1-Rarely
A @ 0 - Never Page




15. The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality

improvement of the teaching learning process. e .. A ﬁﬂTﬁﬂﬁTﬂﬁﬁWW TR .

203 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree

® 3-Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

® 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree

16. The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative
learning and problem solving methodologies for enhan...f> &7 31for T Srsfquar ugdt aroRdrd.

201 responses

@ 4 - To a great extent
@ 3 — Moderate

@ 2 - Some what

@ 1 - Very little

@ 0 - Notatall

17. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities, fR1&1eh Saearan sfaiead
(3NYTETR) FYHHTT HIT YOI Uil d R,

203 responses

@ 4 - Strongly agree
@ 3 -Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@® 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree




18. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability
skills to make you ready for the world of work. Gt .. a8t HEIfdeerd / ﬁf&fﬁﬁv_ﬁ? PREETREIGIGH

203 responses

@® 4 - To a great extent

@ 3 - Moderate
© 2 - Some what
® 1 - Very little
‘ @ 0 Notatall
42.9%

19. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while

teaching. Tl cadb i RieadHT Tariial Uioiacy, AfccHIEar sard! smaiic! T araRdrd..

203 responses

® 4 - Above 90%
@®3-70-8%%
© 2-50-69%
® 1-30-49%
@ 0 - Below 29%

20. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good. 3Tdedl TRIdid
S{EHTI-3{eATI Wigh A Udhex ol U IRTa 3118

203 responses

@ 4 -Strongly agree

® 3 - Agree

@ 2 - Neutral

@ 1 - Disagree

@ 0 - Strongly disagree




21. Give one observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching — learning experience in

your institution. 3TUIT AEIAATSATAG TR EATY - RIGUaTET SgHa JURUIRITST i
et/ e .

Should teach the topic practically more than theoretically
Teaching is Very well
Regular, time to time teaching.
All is very well
Use ICT Tools In Teaching
All teachers are very good.
Teachers help us with all our work .
Outstanding Excellent Very Good
e gem TARY skill education
o G YT IYATGR SHEATYH HRU)
o JBUABIYHY FSY TS UIfgord

o foemdf dueid Xge e sreTuAT et |t Bot Ui

10. Teacher careful

© o N oo g s W NP

11. Best teaching process.

12. They use new technology to teach.

13. Experience teaching staff.

14. Teaching in LCD projector and multimedia uses less while teaching and better to
teaching is interesting facts and all clear subjects..

15. They want to communicate friendly with students

16. They want to discuss the question papers of past exams.

17. Nice Carefully Good.

18. Teacher should provide English notes to student's, because they are suffering hard
working for the notes.



19. Provide notes on WhatsApp group.
20. Digital classrooms, education trips, projector.
21. All ok Best college in the area.
« Spoken English @ 3 & HR14.
22. New technology for improve our skill
23. Revise the chapters
24. Giving a notes
25. Honesty, Self motives, Confidence
26. IRTEAT UG RIadrd. ARTER T UG HRard. I UG = G o,
27. Rigon 9ge gu B
28. Improve new Technology
29. Open gym that close all day and support sports activities. Teach skills that helps in life.
30. Please reffer English notes also to the students.
31. Improvement/education Improvement /
32. Improvement education
e Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well
e Try to reach every student ask for their doubts
e Make technical a two way interaction
33. Two way communication
34. Do not partiality
35. Give extra knowledge in the field
36. Make teaching a two way interactions
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